



STROPKOV, akciová spoločnosť, Hviezdoslavova 37/46, 091 12 Stropkov

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

No.: 8/2009

The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer

Manufacturer:

TESLA STROPKOV, a. s.

Address:

Hviezdoslavova 37/46, 091 12 Stropkov, Slovak Republic

or representing the manufacturers authorized representative established within the Community (or the EEA) indicated hereafter (when applicable)

authorized representative:

TESLA STROPKOV, a. s.

address:

Hviezdoslavova 37/46, 091 12 Stropkov, Slovak Republic

herewith declares that the product

product identification:

Module RAK BES TESLA

4 FN 231 25.x/K

Module RAK BES + Z

4 FN 231 23.x/K

(where "x" expresses colouring version, 1- antique copper, 2- antique silver

(Specifications: 12 V AC)

is in conformity with the provision of the following EC directive(s)

(including all applicable ammendments)

Reference no.	title
2004/108/EC	EMC Directive

References of standards and/or technical specifications applied for this declaration of conformity, or parts thereof:

- harmonised standards:
- EN 61000-6-1: 2007
- EN 61000-6-3: 2007

And that the standards and/or technical specifications referenced have been applied.

Last two digits of the year in which the CE marking was affixed: 09

Certificate no. 00138/101/1/2009 on 23. June 2009

Identification Notified Body:

EVPÚ, notified body number 1293, Trenčianska 19, 018 51 Nová Dubnica, Slovak Republic

Date:

26, 06, 2009

Place:

TESLA STROPKOV, a. s., Hviezdoslavova 37/46, 091 12 Stropkov, SR

Name:

Ing. Vladimír Michal

Function:

Quality Management

TESLA STROPKOV a.s. Odbor riadenia kvality 091 12 STROPKOV # 054/74 22 494-8 kl. 210

Signature:

fri ful

10-05-01-05/ 1/15